
MONTEVERDE, ROLANDELLI & PARODI INC.

100-110 Broadway

Importers of FOOD PRODUCTS
Telephone SU tter 1175-1176-1177 San Fra

Schlocker BenJ (Betty) elk P O h3136 Fulton
" Frank (Sonia) hl431 Steiner
" Jack coffee pkr rl805 Golden Gate av
Schloen Anna (wid John) ti2459 Buchanan
Schloffell Adele tel opr r4633 I8th
" Edw (Germandal tmstr h4633 18th
" Boy E elk r4633 I8th
" Ruth tel opr r4633 18th
Schloh Bernhard A h947 Lake
Sehloks John bottler r351 San Carlos
Schlomer John H (Georgiei news agt Matson

Navigation Co h774 Cayuga av
Sehlosberg Theo A h2 Guerrero
Schlosh Albt lab r760 Harrison
Schloss Ansel J (Josephine) used cars 1417

Van Ness av h23n 31st av
" BenJ h901 Calif
" Ben] ]r r901 Calif
" Ellz (wld Benji r2555 Larkin
" J F Mrs r Hotel Mark Hopkins
" John r704 Stanyan
" Leon J (Gertrude) elk hl740 Beach
SCHLOSS MANUFACTIIRING CO. M J Schloss

Pres. S V Schloss V-Pres, Agents Western
Clock Co—Makers of Westclox, 535 Mis-
sion. Tel KE amy 1063

" Mendel J pres Schloss Mfg Co r Mill Valley
" R T seamn hl339 Pierce
" Rachel (wid Louis) r651 20th av
" Sigmund V (Lettie) v-pres Schloss Mfg Co

h74 Villamar av
" Simon h701 Taylor
Schlossberg Harry chauf r240 Hyde
" Jos (Martha) slsmn Sommer & Kaufmann

hlll2 Capitol av
Schlosser Alex H h2165 Larkin
" Chas J teller Bank of Am r Ala
" Constance sten hll25 Bway
" Mary Mrs h717 Minna
" Milo h3225 Laguna
" Philip L rl290 Golden Gate av
Schloter Eug (Leona) jwlr hll5 Dolores
Schlott Ernest F dentist 705 Hayes r215 Clarc-

mont blvd
" Herman F musician h705 Hayes
Schlotter Carl kitchen wkr S F Hosp
" Carl H (Emma) bottler h7 San Gabriel av
" Wm P mgr Postal Teleg-Cable Co r7 San

Gabriel va
Schlottman Wm B (Ola) elk h626 15th av
Schlotz Elmer E h825 Broderick
Schlotzhauer Dora M bkpr F T Sehlotzhauer

r3665 Clav
" Prank T florist 315 Sutter h3665 Clay
" Gilbert H r460 Fell
" John (Flora E) civ eng h57 Chattanooga
" Pauline F elk r3665 Clay
Schlueb Ellse Mrs r842 Hayes
" Vera bkpr Terminal Sheet Metal Wks r674

Huran
SCHLCETER. See also Schleoter
" Adolph (Eliz) gro 1293 Union h57 Douglass
" Edw A mech F A Thomas Co r Okid
" Edw P (Amelia) buyer CofHn-Redington Co

h2200 Leavenworth
" Edwin solr r458 Arlington
" Edwin A emn SOCo r Bkly
" Eliz Mrs rl675 York
" Erwin rl675 Isabel
" Harry (Vera) hl675 Isabel
" Josephine J (wld Geo) h458 Arlington
" Max r262 Natoma
" Phyllis Mrs h307 Valencia
" Robt E slsmn Bemhard's Ine r

Beach
" Rudolph H (Mary A) h2325 Clay
Schlumbergen Jakob (Elise) chauf rlB Saturn
Schlumberger Alf (Neva) tel installer h4654

19th
" Jas W (Gladys) drugs 2221 Van Ness av

h2240 Bay
Sehlundt Aug r451 19th av
" Chas C (Valerie P) hll7 lOth av
" Chas P stationery 1910 Fillmore rin 10th av
" Marcella D sten rll7 10th av
" Sophie (wld Chris) hl476 12th av
Schluncgger N E hl430 Calif
Schlussel Jacob lawyer 485 Calif R719 r

Atherton
" Jacob (Eva) mgr Empire Furn Co r Ather-

ton
Schlusser Albt stevedore rl021 Van Ness av
Schluter John H (Margt) beauty shop 150

Powell R306 r455 Hyde
" John J (Claire) h33 Lincoln way
" Mary Mrs Jan hl229 Noe
Schlutlus Julia Mrs r4356 18th
Schmacker Albt (Marion) lens grinder h46

Casein av
Sehmaelzle Otto I (Dorothy) tchr Pub Sch

hl501 Lincoln way
Schmager Aug (Anna) lab h28 Clyde
Schmah John delicatessen rl831 Eddy
" John lab rll56 Webster
" Xaver hl831 Eddy
Sehmal C Fred slsmn h950 Bay
Schmale Anna kitchen wkr S F Hosp rll64

Potrero av
" Earl J (Helen) h2814 Bryant
" John J (Ida L) (Newbauer & Schmale) h433

Kirkham
" John J ]r elk r433 Kirkham
" Wm sugarwkr rll64 Potrero av

Rockaway

Schmalholz Norman T mfrs agt 215 Market
R1026 r Okld

" Sophie Mrs h27 Sears
Schmaling F J grlpmn Calif St Cable Ry r4731

Calif
" Fredk J police SFTD r219 llth av
" Lizzie rl087 Market
" Wm J troublemn h259 17th av
Sehmall John life guard rl884 Haight
Sehmalz Albt L (Ilene) elk Pae Steamship Co

h346 San Benito way
" Elsie B sten Western Sugar Refinery r San

Leandro
" Harry (Flora) mens furngs 128 The Em-

barcadero h423 15th av
" Louise E bkpr Prank W Beecher Inc r San

Leandro
" Paul A (Martha E) gripmn Calif St Cable

Ry hlD4 Pair Oaks
" Rlchd rI509 Scott
Schmalzten Wm h2962 Mission
Schmarion Harry h2902 Pulton
" Harry (Beatrice) elk h292 Coleridge
Schmeder Saml tailor rl773 Hayes
Schmedes Emma H r498 Carl
Schmees Herman (Emma) (Furniture Transf

& Stge Col h333 Silliman
Schmeldd Herman restr wkr J J Newberry Co
Schmeideskamo Ethel M sten Pae Employers

Ins Co r Bkly
Schmelser Henry (Clara) midr h5134 3d
" Robt F v-pres Calif Natl Gas & Dev Co r

Corcoran
" Wm G (Irma) prsmn hl827 San Jose av
Schmelphenig John (Teresa) chauf h4527 19th
Schmelter John (Emily) baker hl200 Bay

Shore blvd
" John msngr S B Gracier & Sons
Schmeltzer Roy selector Dohrmann Hotel Supp

Co r San Mateo
Schmelz Chas P (Maxlne) mtrmn hl645 Grove
" J Eleanor ofiBce sec Spreckels Rosekrans

Inv Co rl55 24th av
" John r668 Clay
" John J tools 290 Fremont r Ala
" Wm J (Rose) mech h227 Anza
Schmelzer Karl A (Josie) mach h41 Delmar
SCHMERKER ALEXANDER A B (Estelle)

(Schmerker's Pharmacy) h629 5th Av, Tel
BA yvlew 2174

" Alice (wid J C) h410 Pierce
" Jas elk hI625 Larkin
" Jennie office see Danl A Ryan and Thos C

Rvan rll98 Bwav
SCHMERKER'S PHARMACY (Alexander A B

Schmerker) At Your Service—Promnt De-
livery. 598 5th Ay at Balboa, Tel SK yline
SIM

Sehmerl Jos C (Maida E) elk h445 Hoffman
Schmeser W prsmn rl827 San Jose av
SCHMID. See also Schmidt, Schmitt, Schmitz.

Smidt and Smith
" Ala is blksmth r2l68a 15th
" Albt elk r2852 23d
" Alf meat etr r76 Sussex
" Barbara C minr rl36 Caselll av
" Bertha Mrs (The Smilette Shoppe) r76

Sussex
" Carl hat fnshr 20 6th
" Carl slsmn r3906 Clay
" Chas printer H S Crocker Co r Okld
" Chris (Hattie) h3906 Clav
" Emily R tchr Pub Sch r2"852 23d
" Ernest P (Margt) police h2763b Bush
" P W lab r369 1st
" Frank R (Emilv W) h2852 23d
" Frank H den elk U S Circuit Court of Ap-

peals h2852 23d
" Pred stevedore r370 3d
" Harry lab rlOOl Harrison
" Isabelle E cash r2852 23d
" Jacob (Mary) sausagemkr h4627 18th
" John (Agnes) ofBce fixtures 58 Oak Grove

h669 4th
" John E (Eureka Iron & Wire Wks) hl36

Caselll av
" Julius J dentist 870 Market R1117 r760 12th

av
" Louis (Ruth) mech h622a Castro
" Marjorle E elk Am Tr Co r760 12th av
" Mark elk r2852 23d
" Robt litho r2852 23d
" Sophie (wid Frank) hll8 Caselll av
" Thos lab r809 Bryant
" Wm (Martha) h760 12th av
" & Hcnning (J E Schmld J H Hennlng)

props Eureka Iron & Wire Wks 374 llth
Sehmldbauer Jos (Anna) lab hl947 Howard
Schmldel Prank W h275 Turk
Schmldke Henry elk r3204 Mission
Schmidll Jas D rl485 Pine
" Jos A ad] Howard Auto Co rl485 Pine
Schmidling Ed (Marvl pntr hl473 44th av
SCHSnOT. See also Schmid, Schmitt, Schmitz,

Smidt and Smith
" A & Son Jos Vogel mgr silversmths 504 Sut-

ter
" A Harry r220 Golden Gate av
" Adele nurse r936 Potrero av
" Adolph r452 Polsom
" Adolph carp r720 Golden Gate av
" Adolph lab rl038 Folsom
'^ Adolph musician rlOO Brighton av

SCHMIDT
Adolph (Helen) slsmn h2259 Sutter

' Adolph E (Nancy G) phys 1803 Dlvisadero
rl75 9th av

' Albt (Minniei h4555 19th
' Albt lab r830 Polsom
Albt (Ella) lab hI5 Majestic av

' Albt (Ramona) musician hl06 18th av
' Albt C (Louise) drugs 686 Golden Gate av

h2125 Bay
• Albt P (Josephine) pres Val Schmidt Inc

h2459 Polk
• Albt H slsmn r365 23d av
Alex O (Helen) chemist h755 Buena Vista

' Alf Jan r2320 Geary
' Alf C (Maryl h262 I2th av
' Amelia V Jan r535 Anza
' Anita A sten rl751 Quesada av
' Aniva H sten r918 Diamond
' Ann manicure r554 Ashbury
' Anna hllOl Ellis
' Anna M (wld Predki h4312 19th
' Annie Mrs h8D2 Pulton
' Annie Mrs r2618 Hyde
' Annie (wid Edw) rl057 Kansas
' Anton H acct Haskins & Sells h990 Geary
' Antonio L vice-consul Mexico 112 Market

R2I9 h2523 Calif
' Archie E (Clara) corp SPPD hl219 15th av
' Arth r432 Fair Oaks
' Arth P (Olgai eng hl314 27th av
' Atie E Mrs C S pract 26 O'Farrell R603 r

San Leandro
' Aug rl746 Steiner
' Aug (Louise) h607 9th av
' Aug meatctr r3 Dolores ter
' Augusta E choc dipper r226 Hugo
' Augustine Mrs r22 Joost av
' B mlnr rl36 Caselll av
" Barbara A sten r275 Urbano dr
' BenJ A gas sta 1601 Folsom r790 Ashbury
' BenJ C cash Credit Mgrs Assn of Northern

& Central Cal rll8 6th av
" BenJ J C S pract 26 O'Parrell R602 r San

Anselmo
" Bernard M (Celia) slsmn Home Lndy Co

hl969 Eddy
" Bernhard r2793 Mission
" Bernhard A (Hattie) h790 Ashbury
" Bertha hl80 Carl
" Bertha P Mrs rI45 9th av
" Bros (G H and R W) meats 3063 Fillmore
" Building 12 Geary
" Burke & Burke (W J Schmidt S W and Ray

Burke I real est 507 Valencia
" Carl rl703 Oak
" Carl carp rll60 Alabama
" Carl (Bertha) carp hlll7 Hampshire
" Carl (Irene) carp r7 Broderick
" Carl elk r767 Castro
" Carl (Anna)dellcatessen 2435 Clement h441

43d av
" Carl lab rl083 Alabama
" Carl lab r2643 Harrison
" Carl lab r985 York
" Carl lab r273 18th av
" Carl lab r2663 21st
" Carl mtrmn h236 Colllngwoo<
" Carl restrwkr r356 3d
" Carl A engr h441 43d av
" Carl G (Hedwig) baker h2638 Diamond
" Carl H (Marie L) carp h602 Noe
" Carl L A prof U C Med Sch
" Carl M r389 3d
SCHMIDT CARL R, V-Pres in Charge of Sales,

Schmidt Litho Co, and V-Pres Galloway
Lithographing Co. r San Rafael

Carl S (Mattie) carp hl205 4th av
Caroline (wid Christian) r320b Clementina
Carsten E mgr Schweitzer & Co r Piedmont
Cath (wid Francis) h76 Chattanooga
Cath D sten r2367 Francisco
Cath M (Wid Albt) h3826b 22d
Cecijia nurse r542 Shrader
Charl J I Lucy) fl layer h470 32d av
Chas r570 Calif
Chas r297 Church
Chas (Clara) hl54 Mlramar av
Chas (Mary) cook h47 Edinburgh
Chas Jan r2320 Geary
Chas (Ellz) porter h323 Willard
Chas restrwkr r584 Guerrero
Chas E teller Am Tr Co r2037 IJth av
Chas F chauf Bd Pub Wks
Chas S carp rl258 3d av
Chas W h367 4th av
Chris h45 5th av
Chris P baker r706 Polk
Christ H slsmn h4330 17th
Christian (Anna) h2322 38tb ar
Christian P (Ruth) shtmtlwkr hia53 Ale-
many blvd

Clara tchr Pub Sch r Burllngame
Clifton O r4555 19th
Daisy M sten r3059 Fillmore
David (Dorai hl205 Octavla
David Interne S P Hosp
David H (Eva R) notions 630 and 1838 Itt-
ing hl473 7th av

Dledrich (Maryi labeler hl451 Van Dyke by
Doris maid 42 Jordan av
Dorothy elk rlOO Brighton by

cin
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